
Děkujeme za zakoupení hlídače osobních věcí FIXED Tag Card 2. Zařízení je vyrobeno dle 
vysokých standardů značky a splňuje nejpřísnější měřítka na kvalitu produktu. 

POPIS ZAŘÍZENÍ 
Lokalizační čip pro přesné hledání využívající síť Find My od Apple.

Zapínací tlačítko Indikační LED

Otvor pro uchycení Plocha na bezdrátové nabíjení

POSTUP PŘI PÁROVÁNÍ
1.	 Zapnutí: Podržte tlačítko na kartě po dobu 1 sekundy a zvuk pípnutí Vás upozorní na zapnutí 
2.	 Párování: Tag mějte v blízkosti telefonu. Otevřete aplikaci Najít a na kartě „Předměty“ 

poklepejte na + a zvolte „Přidat jiný předmět“. Lehkým pohybem Tagu přejdete do stavu 
párování. Následně postupujte dle pokynů v aplikaci.

VYPNUTÍ A RESET
1.	 Vypnutí: Stiskněte dvakrát tlačítko a následně držte pro vypnutí. Na vypnutí Vás upozorní 

pípnutí.
2.	 Obnovení továrního nastavení: Stisknutím čtyřikrát a následným podržením tlačítka po 

dobu 3 sekund spustíte tovární reset. Karta začne pípat. Po obnovení továrního nastavení 
se tracker přepne do režimu párování. Karta přejde do režimu spánku (vypne se), pokud jí 
nelze spárovat do 10 minut.

NABÍJENÍ
1.	 Nabíjet lze na klasických i MagSafe bezdrátových nabíječkách.
2.	 Při nabíjení se rozsvítí červená indikační LED. 
3.	 Při plném stavu baterie je indikační LED zhaslá.
4.	 Na nízký stav baterie Vás upozorní indikační LED blikáním červeného světla.

Další informace k zařízení jsou dostupné na www.FIXED.zone 

TECHNICKÉ SPECIFIKACE
•	 Hlasitost: 80-90 dB
•	 Baterie: 150mAh
•	 Kmitočtové pásmo: 2.400MHz–2.4835MHz 
•	 Radiofrekvenční výkon: 4dBm
•	 Rozměr: 86 x 54 x 2 mm
•	 Váha: 13 g

OBSAH BALENÍ 
•	 Smart tracker FIXED Tag Card 2
•	 Uživatelská příručka 

LIKVIDACE PRODUKTU
 

(Platí v zemích s oddělenými systémy sběru recyklovatelných materiálů).
Staré produkty nesmějí být likvidovány společně s domácím odpadem! Pokud 
produkt již nebude fungovat, zlikvidujte jej v souladu s platnými předpisy ve 
vaší zemi.

CERTIFIKACE A BEZPEČNOSTNÍ INFORMACE 

Tento produkt je označen CE v souladu s ustanovením směrnice EMC 2014/35/
EU a RoHS 2011/65/EU. Tímto společnost FIXED.zone a.s. prohlašuje, že tento 
výrobek je v souladu se základními požadavky a dalšími příslušnými ustanovení-
mi směrnic EMC 2014/35/EU a 2011/65/EU. 

POKYNY PRO ODSTRAŇOVÁNÍ ZAŘÍZENÍ PRO SOUKROMÉ OSOBY (PLATÍ V EVROPSKÉ UNII A 
V ZEMÍCH SE SAMOSTATNÝMI SYSTÉMY SBĚRU ODPADU) 
Označení na výrobku nebo v dokumentaci znamená, že na konci své životnosti výrobek nesmí 
být likvidován spolu s ostatním komunálním odpadem. Aby se zabránilo možnému znečištění 
životního prostředí, či újmě na lidském zdraví způsobeným nekontrolovanou likvidací odpadu, 
oddělte je, prosíme, od dalších typů odpadů a recyklujte je zodpovědně k podpoře opětovné-
ho využití hmotných zdrojů. 

Soukromé osoby mohou kontaktovat prodejní místo, kde byl produkt zakoupen, nebo 
místní kancelář s informacemi o recyklaci tohoto typu výrobku. Právnické osoby by měly 
kontaktovat své dodavatele a zkontrolovat všechny podmínky kupní smlouvy. Tento výrobek 
by se neměl míchat s jinými komerčními odpady za účelem likvidace. Při likvidaci výrobku se 
obraťte na místní služby pro likvidaci odpadů za účelem odstranění baterie. 

FIXED.zone a.s. 
Budějovická 19
Homole 37001 
Česká republika
 

Ďakujeme, že ste si zakúpili osobný strážca predmetov FIXED Tag Card 2. Zariadenie je vyro-
bené podľa vysokých štandardov značky a spĺňa najprísnejšie kritériá kvality výrobkov. 

POPIS ZARIADENIA 
Lokalizačný čip na presné vyhľadávanie pomocou siete Find My od spoločnosti Apple.

Zapínacie tlačidlo Indikácia LED 

Otvor na upevnenie Priestor pre bezdrôtové nabíjanie

PROCES PÁROVANIA
1.	 Zapnutie: podržte tlačidlo na karte 1 sekundu a ozve sa zvukový signál, ktorý vás upozorní 

na zapnutie.
2.	 Spárovanie: 1: Držte kartu v blízkosti telefónu. Otvorte aplikáciu Nájsť a na karte Položky 

klepnite na + a vyberte možnosť Pridať ďalšiu položku. Zľahka pohnite štítkom, aby ste 
vstúpili do stavu párovania. Potom postupujte podľa pokynov v aplikácii.

VYPNUTIE A RESETOVANIE
1.	 Vypnutie: stlačte tlačidlo dvakrát a potom ho podržte, aby ste ho vypli. Na vypnutie vás 

upozorní zvukový signál.
2.	 Obnovenie výrobných nastavení: Stlačením tlačidla štyrikrát a následným podržaním na 

3 sekundy spustíte obnovenie továrenských nastavení. Karta vydá zvukový signál. Po 
obnovení výrobných nastavení sa sledovacie zariadenie prepne do režimu párovania. Ak sa 
kartu nepodarí spárovať do 10 minút, prejde do režimu spánku (vypne sa).

NABÍJANIE
1.	 Nabíjanie možno vykonávať na bežných nabíjačkách aj bezdrôtových nabíjačkách MagSafe.
2.	 Pri nabíjaní sa rozsvieti červená kontrolka LED.
3.	 Keď je batéria plná, indikačná LED dióda zhasne.
4.	 Keď je batéria vybitá, indikačná LED dióda začne blikať na červeno, aby vás upozornila.

Ďalšie informácie o zariadení sú k dispozícii na adrese www.FIXED.zone.

TECHNICKÉ ŠPECIFIKÁCIE
•	 Hlasitosť: 80-90 dB
•	 Batéria: 150 mAh
•	 Frekvenčné pásmo: 2,400 MHz - 2,4835 MHz 
•	 Výkon rádiovej frekvencie: 4dBm
•	 Rozmery: 86 x 54 x 2 mm
•	 Hmotnosť: 13 g

OBSAH BALENIA 
•	 Inteligentná sledovacia karta FIXED Tag Card 2
•	 Používateľská príručka

LIKVIDÁCIA VÝROBKU

(Platí v krajinách so systémami separovaného zberu recyklovateľných materiá-
lov). Staré výrobky sa nesmú likvidovať spolu s domovým odpadom! Ak výrobok 
už nefunguje, zlikvidujte ho v súlade s platnými predpismi vo vašej krajine.
 

CERTIFIKÁCIA A BEZPEČNOSTNÉ INFORMÁCIE

Tento výrobok je označený značkou CE v súlade so smernicou 2014/35/EÚ o 
elektromagnetickej kompatibilite a smernicou 2011/65/EÚ o ONL. Spoločnosť 
FIXED.zone a.s. týmto vyhlasuje, že tento výrobok spĺňa základné požiadavky a 
ďalšie príslušné ustanovenia smerníc EMC 2014/35/EÚ a 2011/65/EÚ.

PRÍRUČKY ODSTRÁNENIA PRE SÚKROMNÉ OSOBY (PLATÍ V EURÓPSKEJ ÚNII A V KRAJI-
NÁCH SO SYSTÉMOM SEPAROVANÉHO ZBERU ODPADU) 
Označenie na výrobku alebo v dokumentácii znamená, že po skončení životnosti sa výrobok 
nesmie likvidovať spolu s iným komunálnym odpadom. Aby ste predišli možnému znečisteniu 
životného prostredia alebo poškodeniu ľudského zdravia spôsobenému nekontrolovanou 
likvidáciou, oddeľte odpad od iných druhov odpadu a zodpovedne ho recyklujte, aby ste 
podporili opätovné využitie materiálových zdrojov. 

Jednotlivci sa môžu obrátiť na predajné miesto, kde bol výrobok zakúpený, alebo na miestny 
úrad, kde získajú informácie o recyklácii tohto typu výrobku. Právnické osoby by mali kontak-
tovať svojich dodávateľov a skontrolovať všetky podmienky kúpnej zmluvy. Tento výrobok by 
sa nemal miešať s iným komerčným odpadom určeným na likvidáciu. Pri likvidácii výrobku sa 
obráťte na miestnu službu likvidácie odpadu, ktorá sa zaoberá likvidáciou batérie.
 
FIXED.zone a.s. 
Budějovická 19
Homole 37001 
Česká republika 

Thank you for purchasing the FIXED Tag Card 2 personal item guard. The device is made to 
the brand‘s high standards and meets the strictest benchmarks for product quality. 

DEVICE DESCRIPTION 
A location chip for precise search using Apple‘s Find My network.
 

Power button LED Indication 

Attachment slot Area for wireless charging

THE PAIRING PROCESS
1.	 Power on: hold the button on the card for 1 second and a beep will alert you to power on
2.	 Pairing: Keep the tag close to your phone. Open the Find app and on the „Items“ tab, tap 

the + and select „Add another item“. Lightly move the Tag to enter the pairing state. Then 
follow the instructions in the app.

SHUTDOWN AND RESET
1.	 Switch off: press the button twice and then hold to switch off. A beep will alert you to 

the shutdown.
2.	 Reset to factory settings: Press the button four times and then hold for 3 seconds to ini-

tiate a factory reset. The card will beep. After the factory reset, the tracker will switch to 
pairing mode. The card will go to sleep (shut down) if it cannot be paired within 10 minutes.

CHARGING
1.	 Charging can be done on both conventional and MagSafe wireless chargers.
2.	 The red indicator LED lights up when charging.
3.	 When the battery is full, the indication LED is off.
4.	 When the battery is low, the indication LED will flash red to alert you.

Further information on the device is available at www.FIXED.zone

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
•	 Volume: 80-90 dB
•	 Battery: 150mAh
•	 Frequency Band: 2.400MHz-2.4835MHz 
•	 Radio Frequency Power: 4dBm
•	 Size: 86 x 54 x 2 mm
•	 Weight: 13 g

PACKAGE CONTENTS 
•	 Smart tracker FIXED Tag Card 2
•	 User manual 

PRODUCT DISPOSAL

(Applies in countries with separate collection systems for recyclable materials). 
Old products must not be disposed of with household waste! If the product 
no longer works, dispose of it in accordance with the applicable regulations 
in your country.

 

CERTIFICATION AND SAFETY INFORMATION 

This product is CE marked in accordance with EMC Directive 2014/35/EU and 
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU. FIXED.zone a.s. hereby declares that this product 
complies with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of EMC 
Directives 2014/35/EU and 2011/65/EU.

REMOVAL GUIDELINES FOR PRIVATE PERSONS (APPLICABLE IN THE EUROPEAN UNION AND 
IN COUNTRIES WITH SEPARATE WASTE COLLECTION SYSTEMS) 
A label on the product or in the documentation means that at the end of its life the product 
must not be disposed of with other municipal waste. To avoid possible environmental pollu-
tion or harm to human health caused by uncontrolled disposal, please separate waste from 
other types of waste and recycle it responsibly to promote the reuse of material resources. 

Individuals can contact the point of sale where the product was purchased or the local 
office for information on recycling this type of product. Legal persons should contact their 
suppliers and check all terms of the purchase agreement. This product should not be mixed 
with other commercial waste for disposal. When disposing of the product, contact your local 
waste disposal service for disposal of the battery. 

FIXED.zone a.s. 
Budějovická 19
Homole 37001 
Czech Republic 
 

Tak, fordi du har købt FIXED Tag Card 2 personlig genstandsbeskyttelse. Enheden er frem-
stillet efter mærkets høje standarder og opfylder de strengeste krav til produktkvalitet. 

BESKRIVELSE AF ENHEDEN 
En placeringschip til præcis søgning ved hjælp af Apples Find My-netværk.

Tænd/sluk-knap LED-indikation 

Åbning til tilbehør Område til trådløs opladning

PARRINGSPROCESSEN
1.	 Tænd: Hold knappen på kortet nede i 1 sekund, og et bip vil gøre dig opmærksom på, at 

kortet er tændt.
2.	 Parring: Hold taggen tæt på din telefon. Åbn Find-appen, og tryk på + på fanen »Items«, og 

vælg »Add another item«. Bevæg tag‘en let for at komme i parringstilstand. Følg derefter 
instruktionerne i appen.

NEDLUKNING OG NULSTILLING
1.	 Sluk: Tryk to gange på knappen, og hold den nede for at slukke. Et bip gør dig opmærksom 

på nedlukningen.
2.	 Nulstil til fabriksindstillingerne: Tryk på knappen fire gange, og hold den derefter nede 

i 3 sekunder for at starte en fabriksnulstilling. Der lyder et bip fra kortet. Efter fab-
riksnulstillingen skifter trackeren til parringstilstand. Kortet går i dvale (lukker ned), hvis 
det ikke kan parres inden for 10 minutter.

OPLADNING
1.	 Opladning kan ske på både konventionelle og MagSafe trådløse opladere.
2.	 Den røde indikator-LED lyser under opladning.
3.	 Når batteriet er fuldt, slukkes indikator-LED‘en.
4.	 Når batteriet er lavt, blinker indikations-LED‘en rødt for at advare dig.

Yderligere oplysninger om enheden findes på www.FIXED.zone

TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER
•	 Lydstyrke: 80-90 dB
•	 Batteri: 150mAh
•	 Frekvensbånd: 2.400MHz-2.4835MHz 
•	 Effekt på radiofrekvens: 4dBm
•	 Størrelse: 86 x 54 x 2 mm
•	 Vægt: 13 g

INDHOLD I PAKKEN 
•	 Smart tracker FIXED Tag Card 2
•	 Brugervejledning

BORTSKAFFELSE AF PRODUKTER

(Gælder i lande med separate indsamlingssystemer for genanvendelige mate-
rialer). Gamle produkter må ikke bortskaffes sammen med husholdningsaffald! 
Hvis produktet ikke længere fungerer, skal det bortskaffes i overensstemmelse 
med de gældende regler i dit land.

 

CERTIFICERING OG SIKKERHEDSINFORMATION

Dette produkt er CE-mærket i overensstemmelse med EMC-direktiv 2014/35/
EU og RoHS-direktiv 2011/65/EU. FIXED.zone a.s. erklærer hermed, at dette 
produkt er i overensstemmelse med de væsentlige krav og andre relevante 
bestemmelser i EMC-direktiverne 2014/35/EU og 2011/65/EU.

RETNINGSLINJER FOR FJERNELSE FOR PRIVATE PERSONER (GÆLDER I EU OG I LANDE MED 
SEPARATE AFFALDSINDSAMLINGSSYSTEMER) 
En mærkning på produktet eller i dokumentationen betyder, at produktet ved slutningen af 
dets levetid ikke må bortskaffes sammen med andet kommunalt affald. For at undgå mulig 
miljøforurening eller skade på menneskers sundhed forårsaget af ukontrolleret bortskaffelse, 
bedes du adskille affald fra andre typer affald og genbruge det ansvarligt for at fremme 
genbrug af materielle ressourcer. 

Privatpersoner kan kontakte det salgssted, hvor produktet blev købt, eller det lokale kontor 
for at få oplysninger om genbrug af denne type produkter. Juridiske personer bør kontakte 
deres leverandører og kontrollere alle vilkår i købsaftalen. Dette produkt må ikke blandes med 
andet erhvervsaffald til bortskaffelse. Ved bortskaffelse af produktet skal du kontakte din 
lokale renovationsservice for bortskaffelse af batteriet.

 
FIXED.zone a.s. 
Budějovická 19
Homole 37001 
Tjekkiet 

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für den FIXED Tag Card 2 Personal Item Guard entschieden haben. 
Das Gerät wird nach den hohen Standards der Marke hergestellt und erfüllt die strengsten 
Maßstäbe für Produktqualität. 

GERÄTEBESCHREIBUNG 
Ein Ortungschip für die präzise Suche über das Find My-Netzwerk von Apple.

Ein-/Aus-Taste LED-Anzeige 

Anschluss Bereich für kabelloses Laden

DER KOPPLUNGSPROZESS
1.	 Einschalten: Halten Sie die Taste auf der Karte 1 Sekunde lang gedrückt, und ein Signalton 

weist Sie darauf hin, dass das Gerät eingeschaltet ist.
2.	 Kopplung: Halten Sie den Tag in die Nähe Ihres Telefons. Öffnen Sie die Such-App und tippen 

Sie auf der Registerkarte „Elemente“ auf das + und wählen Sie „Weiteres Element hinzufü-
gen“. Bewegen Sie den Tag leicht, um in den Kopplungszustand zu gelangen. Folgen Sie dann 
den Anweisungen in der App.

AUSSCHALTEN UND ZURÜCKSETZEN
1.	 Ausschalten: Drücken Sie zweimal auf die Taste und halten Sie sie dann gedrückt, um das 

Gerät auszuschalten. Ein Signalton weist Sie auf das Ausschalten hin.
2.	 Auf Werkseinstellungen zurücksetzen: Drücken Sie viermal auf die Taste und halten Sie sie 

dann drei Sekunden lang gedrückt, um einen Werksreset durchzuführen. Die Karte gibt einen 
Signalton aus. Nach dem Zurücksetzen auf die Werkseinstellungen wechselt der Tracker in 
den Kopplungsmodus. Die Karte wechselt in den Ruhezustand (wird ausgeschaltet), wenn sie 
nicht innerhalb von 10 Minuten gekoppelt werden kann.

AUFLADEN
1.	 Das Aufladen kann sowohl mit herkömmlichen als auch mit kabellosen MagSafe-Ladegeräten 

erfolgen.
2.	 Die rote LED-Anzeige leuchtet während des Ladevorgangs.
3.	 Wenn der Akku voll ist, leuchtet die LED-Anzeige nicht.
4.	 Wenn der Akku fast leer ist, blinkt die LED-Anzeige rot, um Sie zu warnen.

Weitere Informationen zum Gerät finden Sie unter www.FIXED.zone

TECHNISCHE DATEN
•	 Lautstärke: 80–90 dB
•	 Batterie: 150 mAh
•	 Frequenzband: 2,400 MHz–2,4835 MHz 
•	 Funkfrequenzleistung: 4 dBm
•	 Größe: 86 x 54 x 2 mm
•	 Gewicht: 13 g

PACKUNGSINHALT 
•	 Smart Tracker FIXED Tag Card 2
•	 Benutzerhandbuch 

PRODUKTENTSORGUNG

(Gilt in Ländern mit separaten Sammelsystemen für wiederverwertbare Materia-
lien. Alte Produkte dürfen nicht mit dem Hausmüll entsorgt werden! Entsorgen 
Sie das Produkt gemäß den in Ihrem Land geltenden Vorschriften, wenn es nicht 
mehr funktioniert.

INFORMATIONEN ZU ZERTIFIKATEN UND SICHERHEIT

Dieses Produkt ist gemäß der EMV-Richtlinie 2014/35/EU und der RoHS-Richtlinie 
2011/65/EU mit dem CE-Zeichen versehen. FIXED.zone a.s. erklärt hiermit, dass 
dieses Produkt den grundlegenden Anforderungen und anderen relevanten Bes-
timmungen der EMV-Richtlinien 2014/35/EU und 2011/65/EU entspricht.

RICHTLINIEN FÜR PRIVATPERSONEN ZUR ENTSORGUNG (GÜLTIG IN DER EUROPÄISCHEN UNION 
UND IN LÄNDERN MIT SEPARATEN ABFALLSAMMELSYSTEMEN) 
Ein Etikett auf dem Produkt oder in der Dokumentation bedeutet, dass das Produkt am Ende 
seiner Lebensdauer nicht mit anderem Hausmüll entsorgt werden darf. Um eine mögliche 
Umweltverschmutzung oder Schädigung der menschlichen Gesundheit durch unkontrollierte 

Entsorgung zu vermeiden, trennen Sie bitte den Abfall von anderen Abfallarten und recyceln Sie 
ihn verantwortungsbewusst, um die Wiederverwendung von Materialressourcen zu fördern. 
Privatpersonen können sich an die Verkaufsstelle, bei der das Produkt erworben wurde, oder an 
die örtliche Behörde wenden, um Informationen zum Recycling dieses Produkttyps zu erhalten. 
Juristische Personen sollten sich an ihre Lieferanten wenden und alle Bedingungen des 
Kaufvertrags überprüfen. Dieses Produkt darf nicht mit anderem gewerblichen Abfall vermischt 
und entsorgt werden. Wenden Sie sich bei der Entsorgung des Produkts an Ihren örtlichen 
Abfallentsorgungsdienst, um die Batterie zu entsorgen. 
 
FIXED.zone a.s. 
Budějovická 19
Homole 37001 
Tschechien 

Gracias por adquirir el protector de objetos personales FIXED Tag Card 2. El dispositivo 
está fabricado conforme a los elevados estándares de la marca y cumple los más estrictos 
criterios de calidad del producto. 

DESCRIPCIÓN DEL DISPOSITIVO 
Un chip de localización para una búsqueda precisa mediante la red Find My de Apple.

Botón de encendido Indicación LED 

Ranura de fijación Área para carga inalámbrica

EL PROCESO DE EMPAREJAMIENTO
1.	 Encendido: mantenga pulsado el botón de la tarjeta durante 1 segundo y un pitido le 

avisará del encendido
2.	 Emparejamiento: Mantén la etiqueta cerca de tu teléfono. Abre la aplicación Find y, en 

la pestaña «Elementos», toca el signo + y selecciona «Añadir otro elemento». Mueve 
ligeramente el tag para entrar en el estado de emparejamiento. A continuación, sigue las 
instrucciones de la aplicación.

APAGAR Y REINICIAR
1.	 Apagado: pulse dos veces el botón y manténgalo pulsado para apagar. Un pitido te avisará 

del apagado.
2.	 Restablecer los valores de fábrica: Pulse el botón cuatro veces y, a continuación, 

manténgalo pulsado durante 3 segundos para iniciar un restablecimiento de los valores de 
fábrica. La tarjeta emitirá un pitido. Después del restablecimiento de fábrica, el rastrea-
dor cambiará al modo de emparejamiento. La tarjeta entrará en reposo (se apagará) si no 
se puede emparejar en 10 minutos.

CARGANDO
1.	 La carga puede realizarse tanto en cargadores convencionales como en cargadores 

inalámbricos MagSafe.
2.	 El indicador LED rojo se enciende durante la carga.
3.	 Cuando la batería está llena, el LED indicador se apaga.
4.	 Cuando la batería está baja, el LED indicador parpadea en rojo para avisarte.

Encontrará más información sobre el dispositivo en www.FIXED.zone.

ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS
•	 Volumen: 80-90 dB
•	 Batería: 150mAh
•	 Banda de frecuencia: 2.400MHz-2.4835MHz 
•	 Potencia de radiofrecuencia: 4dBm
•	 Tamaño: 86 x 54 x 2 mm
•	 Peso: 13 g

CONTENIDO DEL PAQUETE 
•	 Rastreador inteligente FIXED Tag Card 2
•	 Manual del usuario 

ELIMINACIÓN DE PRODUCTOS

(Aplicable en países con sistemas de recogida selectiva de materiales recic-
lables). Los productos viejos no deben desecharse con la basura doméstica. 
Si el producto ya no funciona, elimínelo de acuerdo con la normativa vigente 
en su país.

CERTIFICACIÓN E INFORMACIÓN DE SEGURIDAD

Este producto lleva la marca CE de conformidad con la Directiva CEM 2014/35/
UE y la Directiva RoHS 2011/65/UE. FIXED.zone a.s. declara por la presente que 
este producto cumple los requisitos esenciales y otras disposiciones pertinen-
tes de las Directivas CEM 2014/35/UE y 2011/65/UE.

PAUTAS DE RETIRADA PARA PARTICULARES (APLICABLES EN LA UNIÓN EUROPEA Y EN 
PAÍSES CON SISTEMAS DE RECOGIDA SELECTIVA DE RESIDUOS) 
Una etiqueta en el producto o en la documentación significa que al final de su vida útil el pro-
ducto no debe eliminarse con otros residuos urbanos. Para evitar una posible contaminación 
del medio ambiente o daños a la salud humana causados por una eliminación incontrolada, 
le rogamos que separe los residuos de otros tipos y los recicle de forma responsable para 
fomentar la reutilización de los recursos materiales. 

Las personas físicas pueden ponerse en contacto con el punto de venta donde se adquirió 
el producto o con la oficina local para obtener información sobre el reciclaje de este tipo de 
productos. Las personas jurídicas deben ponerse en contacto con sus proveedores y com-
probar todas las condiciones del acuerdo de compra. Este producto no debe mezclarse con 
otros residuos comerciales para su eliminación. Cuando se deshaga del producto, póngase 
en contacto con el servicio local de eliminación de residuos para deshacerse de la batería.
 
FIXED.zone a.s. 
Budějovická 19
Homole 37001 
República Checa 

Täname, et ostsite FIXED Tag Card 2 isikliku esemekaitsja. Seade on valmistatud vastavalt 
kaubamärgi kõrgetele standarditele ja vastab kõige rangematele tootekvaliteedi kriteeri-
umidele. 

SEADME KIRJELDUS 
Asukoha kiip täpseks otsinguks Apple‘i Find My võrgu abil.

Toitenuppu LED-indikaator 

Kinnituspesa Juhtmevaba laadimise ala

PAARITAMISPROTSESS
1.	 Sisselülitamine: hoidke kaardil olevat nuppu 1 sekundit all ja helisignaal annab märku 

sisselülitamisest
2.	 Paaritamine: Hoidke sildi telefoni lähedal. Avage rakendus Find ja puudutage vahekaardil 

„Esemed“ nuppu + ja valige „Lisa veel üks element“. Liigutage sildi kergelt, et siseneda 
sidumise olekusse. Seejärel järgige rakenduse juhiseid.

VÄLJALÜLITAMINE JA LÄHTESTAMINE
1.	 Väljalülitamine: vajutage nuppu kaks korda ja hoidke seda väljalülitamiseks all. Väljalülita-

misest annab märku helisignaal.
2.	 Lähtestage tehaseseadetele: Vajutage nuppu neli korda ja seejärel hoidke 3 sekundit all, 

et algatada tehaseseadete lähtestamine. Kaart annab helisignaali. Pärast tehaseseadete 
lähtestamist lülitub jälgimisseade paaritusrežiimi. Kaart läheb puhkeolekusse (lülitub 
välja), kui seda ei saa 10 minuti jooksul paaritada.

LAADIMINE
1.	 Laadimine on võimalik nii tavapäraste kui ka MagSafe juhtmevabade laadijate abil.
2.	 Laadimise ajal süttib punane LED-indikaator.
3.	 Kui aku on täis, kustub märgutuled.
4.	 Kui aku on tühi, vilgub märguande LED punaselt, et teid hoiatada.

Lisateave seadme kohta on saadaval aadressil www.FIXED.zone.

TEHNILISED ANDMED
•	 Helitugevus: 80-90 dB
•	 Aku: 150 mAh
•	 Sagedusala: 2.400MHz-2.4835MHz 
•	 Raadiosageduse võimsus: 4dBm
•	 Suurus: 86 x 54 x 2 mm
•	 Kaal: 13 g

PAKENDI SISU 
•	 Smart tracker FIXED Tag Card 2
•	 Kasutusjuhend 

TOOTE KÕRVALDAMINE

(Kohaldatakse riikides, kus on eraldi kogumissüsteemid taaskasutatavate ma-
terjalide jaoks). Vanu tooteid ei tohi hävitada koos olmejäätmetega! Kui toode ei 
tööta enam, kõrvaldage see vastavalt teie riigis kehtivatele eeskirjadele.

SERTIFITSEERIMINE JA OHUTUSALANE TEAVE

See toode kannab CE-märgistust vastavalt EMC-direktiivile 2014/35/EL ja 
RoHS-direktiivile 2011/65/EL. FIXED.zone a.s. deklareerib käesolevaga, et 
toode vastab EMC-direktiivide 2014/35/EL ja 2011/65/EL olulistele nõuetele ja 
muudele asjakohastele sätetele.

ERAJUTUSJUHENDID ERAJOONIKELE (KOHALDATAKSE EUROOPA LIIDUS JA RIIKIDES, KUS 
ON ERALDI JÄÄTMEKOGUMISSÜSTEEMID) 
Märgistus toote peal või dokumentides tähendab, et toote kasutusaja lõppedes ei tohi seda 
koos muude olmejäätmetega ära visata. Et vältida võimalikku keskkonnareostust või kahju-
likku mõju inimeste tervisele, mis tuleneb kontrollimatust kõrvaldamisest, eraldage jäätmed 
teistest jäätmeliikidest ja taaskasutage neid vastutustundlikult, et edendada materiaalsete 
ressursside korduvkasutamist. 

Üksikisikud võivad võtta ühendust müügikohaga, kust toode osteti, või kohaliku kontoriga, 
et saada teavet seda tüüpi toodete ringlussevõtu kohta. Juriidilised isikud peaksid võtma 
ühendust oma tarnijatega ja kontrollima kõiki ostulepingu tingimusi. Seda toodet ei tohiks 
kõrvaldada koos muude kaubanduslike jäätmetega. Toote kõrvaldamisel pöörduge aku 
kõrvaldamiseks kohaliku jäätmekäitlusteenuse poole. 
 
FIXED.zone a.s. 
Budějovická 19
Homole 37001 
Tšehhi Vabariik 

Kiitos, että olet ostanut FIXED Tag Card 2 -henkilökohtaisen vartijan. Laite on valmistettu 
tuotemerkin korkeiden standardien mukaisesti ja se täyttää tiukimmatkin tuotteiden laatua 
koskevat vaatimukset. 

LAITTEEN KUVAUS 
Paikannussiru tarkkaa hakua varten Applen Find My -verkon avulla.

Virtapainike LED-ilmaisin 

Kiinnityspaikka Alue langatonta latausta varten

PARILIITOSPROSESSI
1.	 Virran kytkeminen: Pidä kortin painiketta painettuna 1 sekunnin ajan, jolloin äänimerkki 

ilmoittaa virran kytkeytymisestä päälle.
2.	 Pariliitoksen muodostaminen: Pidä tunniste lähellä puhelinta. Avaa Etsi-sovellus ja napau-

ta ”Kohteet”-välilehdellä + ja valitse ”Lisää toinen kohde”. Siirrä tagia kevyesti siirtyäksesi 
pariliitostilaan. Noudata sitten sovelluksen ohjeita.

SAMMUTTAMINEN JA NOLLAAMINEN
1.	 Sammuttaminen: Paina painiketta kahdesti ja pidä sitten painettuna sammuttaaksesi. 

Sammuttamisesta ilmoittaa äänimerkki.
2.	 Palauta tehdasasetukset: Aloita tehdasasetusten palautus painamalla painiketta neljä 

kertaa ja pitämällä sitä sitten painettuna 3 sekunnin ajan. Kortti antaa äänimerkin. 
Tehdasasetusten palautuksen jälkeen jäljitin siirtyy pariliitostilaan. Kortti siirtyy lepotilaan 
(sammuu), jos sitä ei saada pariliitettyä 10 minuutin kuluessa.

LATAAMINEN
1.	 Lataaminen onnistuu sekä perinteisillä että langattomilla MagSafe-latureilla.
2.	 Punainen merkkivalo LED syttyy latauksen aikana.
3.	 Kun akku on täynnä, merkkivalo LED sammuu.
4.	 Kun akku on tyhjä, merkkivalo LED vilkkuu punaisena varoitukseksi.

Lisätietoja laitteesta on saatavilla osoitteessa www.FIXED.zone.

TEKNISET TIEDOT
•	 Äänenvoimakkuus: 80-90 dB
•	 Akku: 150 mAh
•	 Taajuuskaista: 2.400MHz-2.4835MHz 
•	 Radiotaajuusteho: 4dBm
•	 Koko: 86 x 54 x 2 mm
•	 Paino: 13 g

PAKKAUKSEN SISÄLTÖ 
•	 Smart tracker FIXED Tag Card 2
•	 Käyttöopas 

TUOTTEEN HÄVITTÄMINEN

(Sovelletaan maissa, joissa on kierrätettävien materiaalien erilliskeräysjärjes-
telmät). Vanhoja tuotteita ei saa hävittää kotitalousjätteen mukana! Jos tuote ei 
enää toimi, hävitä se maassasi voimassa olevien määräysten mukaisesti.

SERTIFIOINTI- JA TURVALLISUUSTIEDOT

Tämä tuote on CE-merkitty EMC-direktiivin 2014/35/EU ja RoHS-direktiivin 
2011/65/EU mukaisesti. FIXED.zone a.s. vakuuttaa täten, että tämä tuote 
täyttää EMC-direktiivien 2014/35/EU ja 2011/65/EU olennaiset vaatimukset ja 
muut asiaankuuluvat säännökset.

POISTO-OHJEET HENKILÖKUNNALLE (SOVELLETAAN EUROOPAN UNIONISSA JA MAISSA, 
JOISSA ON ERILLISKERÄYSJÄRJESTELMÄ). 
Tuotteessa tai asiakirjoissa oleva merkintä tarkoittaa, että tuotetta ei saa hävittää sen 
käyttöiän lopussa muun yhdyskuntajätteen mukana. Välttääksesi valvomattomasta 
hävittämisestä mahdollisesti aiheutuvan ympäristön pilaantumisen tai ihmisten terveydelle 
aiheutuvan haitan, erottele jätteet muista jätteistä ja kierrätä ne vastuullisesti materiaaliva-
rojen uudelleenkäytön edistämiseksi. 

Yksityishenkilöt voivat ottaa yhteyttä myyntipisteeseen, josta tuote on ostettu, tai paikalli-
seen toimistoon saadakseen tietoa tämäntyyppisten tuotteiden kierrätyksestä. Oikeushen-
kilöiden tulisi ottaa yhteyttä tavarantoimittajiinsa ja tarkistaa kaikki ostosopimuksen ehdot. 
Tätä tuotetta ei saa sekoittaa hävitettäväksi muun kaupallisen jätteen kanssa. Kun hävität 
tuotetta, ota yhteyttä paikalliseen jätehuoltopalveluun akun hävittämistä varten.
 
FIXED.zone a.s. 
Budějovická 19
Homole 37001 
Tšekin tasavalta 

Zahvaljujemo što ste kupili FIXED Tag Card 2 Personal Belonging Guard. Uređaj je proizveden 
prema visokim standardima brenda i zadovoljava najstrože standarde kvalitete proizvoda. 

POPIS UREĐAJA
Čip za precizno pretraživanje pomoću Eplove (Apple) mreže - ‚Find My Apple‘.

Gumb za uključivanje Indikacijska LED

Otvor za pričvršćivanje Površina za bežično punjenje

POSTUPAK ZA UPARIVANJE
1.	 Uključivanje: Držite pritisnutim gumb na kartici 1 sekundu, i zvučni signal će Vas upozoriti 

na uključivanje 
2.	 Uparivanje: Tag držite blizu telefona. Otvorite aplikaciju ‚Pronađi‘ i na kartici ‚Predmeti‘ 

dvaput dodirnite + te odaberite ‚Dodaj drugi predmet‘. Laganim pomicanjem Taga prijeći 
ćete u stanje uparivanja. Zatim slijedite upute u aplikaciji.

ISKLJUČITE I RESETIRAJTE
1.	 Isključivanje: Dvaput pritisnite gumb i zatim ga zadržite pritisnutim kako biste ga isključili. 

Kada se isključi, bit ćete o tome obaviješteni zvučnim signalom.
2.	 Vraćanje na tvorničke postavke: Pritisnite gumb četiri puta i zatim ga zadržite pritisnutim 

tijekom 3 sekunde radi vraćanja na tvorničke postavke. Kartica će početi zvučati. Nakon 
vraćanja na tvorničke postavke, tracker će se prebaciti u način rada za uparivanje. Kartica 
će prijeći u modus mirovanja (isključit će se) ako se ne može upariti u razdoblju od 10 
minuta.

PUNJENJE
1.	 Punjenje se može vršiti na konvencionalnim i MagSafe bežičnim punjačima. 
2.	 Crveni LED indikator svijetli tijekom punjenja. 
3.	 Kada je baterija puna, LED indikator je isključen. 
4.	 Kada je baterija niska, LED indikator će treperiti crveno da vas upozori.

Više informacija o uređaju dostupno je na www.FIXED.zone 

TEHNIČKE SPECIFIKACIJE
•	 Glasnoća: 80-90 dB
•	 Baterija: 150mAh
•	 Frekvencijski pojas: 2.400MHz -2,4835MHz
•	 Snaga radio frekvencije: 4dBm
•	 Dimenzije: 86 x 54 x 2 mm
•	 Težina: 13 g

SADRŽAJ PAKIRANJA
•	 Smart tracker FIXED Tag Card 2 (‚Pametni‘ tragač-lokator)
•	 Priručnik za korisnika

ZBRINJAVANJE PROIZVODA
 

(Važi u zemljama s posebnim sustavima za prikupljanje materijala za recik-
liranje).
Stari proizvodi se ne smiju odlagati zajedno s kućnim otpadom! Ako proizvod 
više ne radi, odložite ga sukladno važećim propisima u Vašoj zemlji.

 

INFORMACIJE O CERTIFIKATIMA I SIGURNOSTI

Ovaj proizvod ima oznaku CE sukladno odredbama Direktive o elektromag-
netskoj kompatibilnosti EMC 2014/35/EU i RoHS 2011/65/EU. Ovime FIXED.
zone a.s. izjavljuje da je ovaj proizvod u skladu s osnovnim zahtjevima i drugim 
relevantnim odredbama EMC 2014/35/EU i 2011/65/EU.

UPUTE O ZBRINJAVANJU UREĐAJA ZA PRIVATNE OSOBE (PRIMJENJIVO U EUROPSKOJ 
UNIJI I ZEMLJAMA S POSEBNIM SUSTAVIMA PRIKUPLJANJA OTPADA)
Oznaka na proizvodu ili u dokumentaciji znači da se proizvod na kraju njegovog vijeka trajanja 
ne smije odlagati zajedno s drugim komunalnim otpadom. Kako biste spriječili moguće one-
čišćenje okoliša ili štetu ljudskom zdravlju prouzročenu nekontroliranim odlaganjem otpada, 
odvojite ih od ostalih vrsta otpada i odgovorno reciklirajte kako biste promovirali ponovnu 
uporabu materijalnih resursa.

Pojedinci se mogu obratiti prodajnom mjestu gdje je proizvod kupljen ili lokalnom uredu s 
informacijama o recikliranju ove vrste proizvoda. Pravne osobe trebaju kontaktirati svoje 
dobavljače i pregledati sve uvjete kupoprodajnog ugovora. Ovaj se proizvod ne smije miješati 
s drugim komercijalnim otpadom za odlaganje. Kada odlažete proizvod, obratite se lokalnoj 
službi za zbrinjavanje otpada kako biste uklonili bateriju.
 
FIXED.zone a.s. 
Budějovická 19
Homole 37001
Češka Republika
 

Nous vous remercions d‘avoir acheté le dispositif de protection des objets personnels FIXED 
Tag Card 2. L‘appareil est fabriqué selon les normes élevées de la marque et répond aux critères 
les plus stricts en matière de qualité des produits. 

DESCRIPTION DE L‘APPAREIL 
Une puce de localisation pour une recherche précise à l‘aide du réseau Find My d‘Apple.

Bouton d‘alimentation Indication LED 

Fente de fixation Zone de chargement sans fil

PROCESSUS D‘APPAIRAGE
1.	 Mise sous tension : maintenez le bouton de la carte enfoncé pendant 1 seconde et un signal 

sonore vous avertit de la mise sous tension.
2.	 Appairage : Gardez le tag à proximité de votre téléphone. Ouvrez l‘application Find et dans 

l‘onglet « Éléments », appuyez sur le + et sélectionnez « Ajouter un autre élément ». Déplacez 
légèrement la balise pour entrer dans l‘état d‘appairage. Suivez ensuite les instructions de 
l‘application.

ARRÊT ET RÉINITIALISATION
1.	 Éteindre : appuyez deux fois sur le bouton et maintenez-le enfoncé pour éteindre l‘appareil. 

Un bip sonore vous avertira de l‘arrêt de l‘appareil.
2.	 Réinitialiser les paramètres d‘usine : Appuyez quatre fois sur le bouton et maintenez-le 

enfoncé pendant 3 secondes pour lancer une réinitialisation des paramètres d‘usine. La carte 
émet un bip. Après la réinitialisation d‘usine, le traceur passe en mode d‘appairage. La carte 
se met en veille (s‘éteint) si elle n‘est pas appariée dans les 10 minutes.

CHARGEMENT
1.	 Le chargement peut être effectué sur des chargeurs conventionnels et des chargeurs sans 

fil MagSafe.
2.	 Le voyant rouge s‘allume pendant la charge.
3.	 Lorsque la batterie est pleine, le voyant s‘éteint.
4.	 Lorsque la batterie est faible, la LED d‘indication clignote en rouge pour vous alerter.

De plus amples informations sur l‘appareil sont disponibles à l‘adresse suivante : www.FIXED.
zone

CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES
•	 Volume: 80-90 dB
•	 Batterie: 150mAh
•	 Bande de fréquence: 2.400MHz-2.4835MHz 
•	 Puissance de la fréquence radio: 4dBm
•	 Dimensions: 86 x 54 x 2 mm
•	 Poids: 13 g

CONTENU DE L‘EMBALLAGE 
•	 Traceur intelligent FIXED Tag Card 2
•	 Manuel d‘utilisation 

ÉLIMINATION DES PRODUITS

(S‘applique dans les pays dotés de systèmes de collecte sélective des matériaux 
recyclables). Les anciens produits ne doivent pas être jetés avec les ordures 
ménagères ! Si le produit ne fonctionne plus, mettez-le au rebut conformément à la 
réglementation en vigueur dans votre pays.

CERTIFICATION ET INFORMATIONS DE SÉCURITÉ

Ce produit est marqué CE conformément à la directive CEM 2014/35/UE et à la 
directive RoHS 2011/65/UE. FIXED.zone a.s. déclare par la présente que ce produit 
est conforme aux exigences essentielles et aux autres dispositions pertinentes 
des directives CEM 2014/35/UE et 2011/65/UE.

LIGNES DIRECTRICES D‘ÉLIMINATION POUR LES PARTICULIERS (APPLICABLES DANS L‘UNION 
EUROPÉENNE ET DANS LES PAYS DOTÉS D‘UN SYSTÈME DE COLLECTE SÉLECTIVE DES 
DÉCHETS) 
Une étiquette sur le produit ou dans la documentation signifie qu‘en fin de vie, le produit ne doit 
pas être éliminé avec les autres déchets municipaux. Afin d‘éviter toute pollution de l‘environne-
ment ou toute atteinte à la santé humaine résultant d‘une élimination incontrôlée, il convient de 
séparer les déchets des autres types de déchets et de les recycler de manière responsable afin 
de promouvoir la réutilisation des ressources matérielles. 

Les particuliers peuvent s‘adresser au point de vente où le produit a été acheté ou au bureau 
local pour obtenir des informations sur le recyclage de ce type de produit. Les personnes 
morales doivent contacter leurs fournisseurs et vérifier tous les termes du contrat d‘achat. Ce 
produit ne doit pas être mélangé à d‘autres déchets commerciaux en vue de son élimination. 
Lors de la mise au rebut du produit, contactez votre service local d‘élimination des déchets pour 
l‘élimination de la batterie.

FIXED.zone a.s. 
Budějovická 19
Homole 37001 
République tchèque 

Благодарим Ви, че закупихте личния предпазител за вещи FIXED Tag Card 2. Устройството 
е изработено по високите стандарти на марката и отговаря на най-строгите критерии за 
качество на продукта. 

Описание на устройството 
Чип за определяне на местоположението за прецизно търсене с помощта на мрежата Find 
My на Apple.

Бутон за захранване LED индикация 

Слот за прикачване Зона за безжично зареждане

Процесът на сдвояване
1.	 Включване: задръжте бутона върху картата за 1 секунда и звуков сигнал ще ви 

предупреди за включване.
2.	 Сдвояване: Дръжте картата близо до телефона си. Отворете приложението Find и в 

раздела „Items“ (Елементи) докоснете бутона + и изберете „Add another item“ (Добавяне 
на друг елемент). Леко преместете етикета, за да влезете в състояние на сдвояване. След 
това следвайте инструкциите в приложението.

Изключване и нулиране
1.	 Изключване: натиснете бутона два пъти и го задръжте, за да се изключите. Звуков сигнал 

ще ви предупреди за изключването.
2.	 Възстановяване на фабричните настройки: Натиснете бутона четири пъти и след това 

задръжте за 3 секунди, за да инициирате възстановяване на фабричните настройки. 
Картата ще издаде звуков сигнал. След нулирането на фабричните настройки 
проследяващото устройство ще премине в режим на сдвояване. Картата ще премине в 
режим на заспиване (изключване), ако не може да бъде сдвоена в рамките на 10 минути.

Зареждане
1.	 Зареждането може да се извършва както с конвенционални, така и с безжични зарядни 

устройства MagSafe.
2.	 Червеният индикатор светва, когато се зарежда.
3.	 Когато батерията е пълна, индикаторният светодиод е изключен.
4.	 Когато батерията е изтощена, индикаторният светодиод ще мига в червено, за да ви 

предупреди.

Допълнителна информация за устройството можете да намерите на www.FIXED.zone

Технически спецификации
•	 Сила на звука: 80-90 dB
•	 Батерия: 150 mAh
•	 Честотна лента: 2,400 MHz-2,4835 MHz 
•	 Мощност на радиочестотата: 4dBm
•	 Размер: 86 x 54 x 2 mm
•	 Тегло: 13 g

Съдържание на опаковката 
•	 Смарт тракер FIXED Tag Card 2
•	 Ръководство за потребителя

Изхвърляне на продукта

(Applies in countries with separate collection systems for recyclable materials). Old 
products must not be disposed of with household waste! If the product no longer 
works, dispose of it in accordance with the applicable regulations in your country.
 

Сертифициране и информация за безопасност

Този продукт е маркиран със знака „CE“ в съответствие с Директива 
2014/35/ЕС за електромагнитната съвместимост и Директива 2011/65/ЕС за 
ограничение на употребата на наркотични вещества. С настоящото FIXED.
zone a.s. декларира, че този продукт отговаря на съществените изисквания и 
други съответни разпоредби на директиви 2014/35/ЕС и 2011/65/ЕС относно 
електромагнитната съвместимост.

УКАЗАНИЯ ЗА ОТСТРАНЯВАНЕ НА ОТПАДЪЦИ ЗА ЧАСТНИ ЛИЦА (приложими в 
Европейския съюз и в страните със системи за разделно събиране на отпадъци) 
Етикетът върху продукта или в документацията означава, че в края на експлоатационния 
си период продуктът не трябва да се изхвърля заедно с други битови отпадъци. За да 
избегнете евентуално замърсяване на околната среда или увреждане на човешкото 
здраве, причинено от неконтролирано изхвърляне, моля, отделяйте отпадъците от другите 
видове отпадъци и ги рециклирайте отговорно, за да насърчите повторното използване на 
материалните ресурси. 

Физическите лица могат да се свържат с мястото на продажба, където е закупен продуктът, 
или с местния офис за информация относно рециклирането на този тип продукти. 
Юридическите лица трябва да се свържат със своите доставчици и да проверят всички 
условия на договора за покупка. Този продукт не трябва да се смесва с други търговски 
отпадъци за изхвърляне. Когато изхвърляте продукта, свържете се с местната служба за 
изхвърляне на отпадъци за изхвърляне на батерията.

FIXED.zone a.s. 
Budějovická 19
Homole 37001 
Чешка република 

FIXED TAG CARD 2 UŽIVATELSKÝ MANUÁL  UŽÍVATEĽSKÁ PRÍRUČKA  USER MANUAL Ръководство за потребителя BRUGERVEJLEDNING BENUTZERHANDBUCH MANUAL DE USUARIO KASUTUSJUHEND  KÄYTTÄJÄN KÄSIKIRJA MANUEL D‘UTILISATION KORISNIČKI PRIRUČNIK

FELHASZNÁLÓI KÉZIKÖNYV  MANUALE D‘USO NAUDOTOJO VADOVAS  LIETOTĀJA ROKASGRĀMATA GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING  BRUKERHÅNDBOK  PODRĘCZNIK UŻYTKOWNIKA MANUAL DO UTILIZADOR  MANUAL DE UTILIZARE UPORABNIŠKI PRIROČNIK ANVÄNDARMANUAL

Köszönjük, hogy megvásárolta a FIXED Tag Card 2 személyes tárgyvédőt. Az eszköz a márka 
magas színvonala szerint készült, és megfelel a termékminőségre vonatkozó legszigorúbb 
kritériumoknak. 

A KÉSZÜLÉK LEÍRÁSA 
Helymeghatározó chip a pontos kereséshez az Apple Find My network segítségével.

Bekapcsoló gomb LED jelzés 

Csatlakozóhely Terület a vezeték nélküli töltéshez

A PÁROSÍTÁSI FOLYAMAT
1.	 Bekapcsolás: tartsa lenyomva a kártyán lévő gombot 1 másodpercig, és egy hangjelzés 

figyelmeztet a bekapcsolásra.
2.	 Párosítás: Tartsa a címkét a telefonja közelében. Nyissa meg a Keresés alkalmazást, és a 

„Tételek” fülön koppintson a +-ra, majd válassza a „További elem hozzáadása” lehetőséget. 
A párosítási állapotba lépéshez finoman mozgassa meg a címkét. Ezután kövesse az 
alkalmazás utasításait.

KIKAPCSOLÁS ÉS VISSZAÁLLÍTÁS
1.	 Kikapcsolás: nyomja meg kétszer a gombot, majd tartsa lenyomva a kikapcsoláshoz. A 

kikapcsolásra egy hangjelzés figyelmeztet.
2.	 Gyári beállítások visszaállítása: Nyomja meg négyszer a gombot, majd tartsa lenyomva 3 

másodpercig a gyári beállítások visszaállításának kezdeményezéséhez. A kártya hangje-
lzést ad. A gyári visszaállítás után a nyomkövető párosítási módba kapcsol. A kártya alvó 
üzemmódba kerül (kikapcsol), ha 10 percen belül nem sikerül párosítani.

TÖLTÉS
1.	 A töltés hagyományos és MagSafe vezeték nélküli töltőkkel is elvégezhető.
2.	 Töltéskor a piros jelző LED világít.
3.	 Ha az akkumulátor megtelt, a jelző LED kialszik.
4.	 Amikor az akkumulátor töltöttsége alacsony, a jelző LED pirosan villog, hogy figyelmez-

tessen.

A készülékkel kapcsolatos további információk a www.FIXED.zone oldalon találhatók.

MŰSZAKI ADATOK
•	 Hangerő: 80-90 dB
•	 Akkumulátor: 150mAh
•	 Frekvenciasáv: 2.400MHz-2.4835MHz 
•	 Rádiófrekvenciás teljesítmény: 4dBm
•	 Méret: 86 x 54 x 2 mm
•	 Súly: 13 g

A CSOMAG TARTALMA 
•	 Intelligens nyomkövető FIXED Tag Card 2
•	 Felhasználói kézikönyv 

A TERMÉK ÁRTALMATLANÍTÁSA

(Azokban az országokban alkalmazandó, ahol az újrahasznosítható anyagok 
elkülönített gyűjtési rendszere működik). A régi termékeket nem szabad a 
háztartási hulladékkal együtt ártalmatlanítani! Ha a termék már nem működik, 
az Ön országában érvényes előírásoknak megfelelően ártalmatlanítsa.

TANÚSÍTÁSI ÉS BIZTONSÁGI INFORMÁCIÓK

Ez a termék a 2014/35/EU EMC-irányelvnek és a 2011/65/EU RoHS-irányelvnek 
megfelelően CE-jelöléssel rendelkezik. A FIXED.zone a.s. ezennel kijelenti, hogy 
ez a termék megfelel a 2014/35/EU és a 2011/65/EU EMC irányelvek alapvető 
követelményeinek és egyéb vonatkozó rendelkezéseinek.

ELSZÁLLÍTÁSI IRÁNYELVEK MAGÁNSZEMÉLYES SZEMÉLYEKNEK (AZ EURÓPAI UNIÓBAN 
ÉS AZ ELKÜLÖNÍTETT HULLADÉKGYŰJTÉSI RENDSZERREL RENDELKEZŐ ORSZÁGOKBAN 
ALKALMAZANDÓ) 
A terméken vagy a dokumentációban található címke azt jelenti, hogy a termék élettartama 
végén nem szabad más települési hulladékkal együtt ártalmatlanítani. Az ellenőrizetlen 
ártalmatlanítás okozta esetleges környezetszennyezés vagy az emberi egészségre gyakorolt 
káros hatás elkerülése érdekében kérjük, hogy a hulladékot különítse el más típusú hulla-
dékoktól, és az anyagi erőforrások újrafelhasználásának elősegítése érdekében felelősségtel-
jesen hasznosítja újra. 

A magánszemélyek az ilyen típusú termékek újrahasznosításával kapcsolatos információkért 
fordulhatnak a termék megvásárlásának helyén vagy a helyi irodában. A jogi személyeknek 
fel kell venniük a kapcsolatot a beszállítóikkal, és ellenőrizniük kell a vásárlási szerződés 
valamennyi feltételét. Ezt a terméket nem szabad más kereskedelmi hulladékkal keverni 
ártalmatlanítás céljából. A termék ártalmatlanításakor forduljon a helyi hulladékkezelőhöz az 
akkumulátor ártalmatlanítása érdekében.
 
FIXED.zone a.s. 
Budějovická 19
Homole 37001 
Cseh Köztársaság 

Grazie per aver acquistato il dispositivo di protezione per oggetti personali FIXED Tag Card 
2. Il dispositivo è realizzato secondo gli elevati standard del marchio e soddisfa i più severi 
parametri di qualità del prodotto. 

DESCRIZIONE DEL DISPOSITIVO 
Un chip di localizzazione per una ricerca precisa tramite la rete Find My di Apple.

Pulsante di accensione Indicazione LED 

Slot di fissaggio Area per la ricarica wireless

IL PROCESSO DI ACCOPPIAMENTO
1.	 Accensione: tenere premuto il pulsante sulla scheda per 1 secondo e un segnale acustico 

avviserà dell‘accensione.
2.	 Accoppiamento: Tenere il tag vicino al telefono. Aprire l‘app Trova e nella scheda “Elemen-

ti” toccare il + e selezionare “Aggiungi un altro elemento”. Muovere leggermente il tag per 
passare allo stato di accoppiamento. Seguire quindi le istruzioni dell‘app.

SPEGNIMENTO E RIPRISTINO
1.	 Spegnimento: premere due volte il pulsante e tenerlo premuto per spegnerlo. Un segnale 

acustico avviserà dell‘avvenuto spegnimento.
2.	 Ripristino delle impostazioni di fabbrica: Premere il pulsante quattro volte e poi tenerlo 

premuto per 3 secondi per avviare un ripristino delle impostazioni di fabbrica. La scheda 
emette un segnale acustico. Dopo il reset di fabbrica, il tracker passa alla modalità di 
accoppiamento. La scheda si spegne se non viene accoppiata entro 10 minuti.

RICARICA
1.	 La ricarica può essere effettuata sia con caricatori convenzionali che con caricatori 

wireless MagSafe.
2.	 Il LED indicatore rosso si accende durante la ricarica.
3.	 Quando la batteria è piena, il LED di indicazione si spegne.
4.	 Quando la batteria è scarica, il LED di indicazione lampeggia in rosso per avvisare l‘utente.

Ulteriori informazioni sul dispositivo sono disponibili sul sito www.FIXED.zone.

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
•	 Volume: 80-90 dB
•	 Batteria: 150 mAh
•	 Banda di frequenza: 2.400MHz-2.4835MHz 
•	 Potenza in radiofrequenza: 4dBm
•	 Dimensioni: 86 x 54 x 2 mm
•	 Peso: 13 g

CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE 
•	 Inseguitore intelligente FIXED Tag Card 2
•	 Manuale d‘uso 

SMALTIMENTO DEL PRODOTTO

(Si applica nei Paesi con sistemi di raccolta differenziata dei materiali ricicla-
bili). I prodotti vecchi non devono essere smaltiti con i rifiuti domestici! Se il 
prodotto non funziona più, smaltirlo secondo le norme vigenti nel proprio Paese.

CERTIFICAZIONE E INFORMAZIONI SULLA SICUREZZA

Questo prodotto è contrassegnato dal marchio CE in conformità alla Direttiva 
EMC 2014/35/UE e alla Direttiva RoHS 2011/65/UE. FIXED.zone a.s. dichiara 
che questo prodotto è conforme ai requisiti essenziali e alle altre disposizioni 
pertinenti delle direttive EMC 2014/35/UE e 2011/65/UE.

LINEE GUIDA PER LA RIMOZIONE PER I PRIVATI (APPLICABILI NELL‘UNIONE EUROPEA E NEI 
PAESI CON SISTEMI DI RACCOLTA DIFFERENZIATA) 
Un‘etichetta sul prodotto o nella documentazione indica che, al termine del suo ciclo di vita, 
il prodotto non deve essere smaltito con altri rifiuti urbani. Per evitare possibili inquinamenti 
ambientali o danni alla salute umana causati da uno smaltimento incontrollato, si prega di 
separare i rifiuti dagli altri tipi di rifiuti e di riciclarli responsabilmente per promuovere il 
riutilizzo delle risorse materiali. 

Per informazioni sul riciclaggio di questo tipo di prodotti, i privati possono rivolgersi al 
punto vendita in cui è stato acquistato il prodotto o all‘ufficio locale. Le persone giuridiche 
devono contattare i loro fornitori e verificare tutti i termini del contratto di acquisto. Questo 
prodotto non deve essere mescolato con altri rifiuti commerciali per lo smaltimento. Quando 
si smaltisce il prodotto, contattare il servizio di smaltimento rifiuti locale per lo smaltimento 
della batteria.

FIXED.zone a.s. 
Budějovická 19
Homole 37001 
Repubblica Ceca 

Dėkojame, kad įsigijote FIXED Tag Card 2 asmeninių daiktų apsaugą. Įrenginys pagamintas 
pagal aukštus prekės ženklo standartus ir atitinka griežčiausius gaminių kokybės kriterijus. 

ĮRENGINIO APRAŠYMAS 
Vietos nustatymo lustas, skirtas tiksliai paieškai naudojant „Apple“ tinklą „Find My“.

Maitinimo mygtukas LED indikacija 

Priedų lizdas Belaidžio įkrovimo zona

SUJUNGIMO PROCESAS
1.	 Įjungimas: palaikykite kortelėje esantį mygtuką 1 sekundę ir pasigirs garsinis signalas.
2.	 Sujungimas poroje: Laikykite kortelę šalia telefono. Atidarykite programą „Find“ ir 

kortelėje „Items“ bakstelėkite + ir pasirinkite „Add another item“. Lengvai pajudinkite 
žymę, kad pereitumėte į susiejimo būseną. Tada vadovaukitės programėlėje pateiktomis 
instrukcijomis.

IŠJUNGIMAS IR NUSTATYMAS IŠ NAUJO
1.	 Išjungimas: paspauskite mygtuką du kartus ir palaikykite, kad išjungtumėte. Apie išjun-

gimą jus įspės garsinis signalas.
2.	 Iš naujo nustatykite gamyklinius nustatymus: Paspauskite mygtuką keturis kartus ir 

palaikykite 3 sekundes, kad būtų inicijuotas gamyklinių nustatymų atkūrimas. Kortelėje 
pasigirs garsinis signalas. Po gamyklinio atstatymo seklys persijungs į poravimo režimą. 
Jei kortelės nepavyks suporuoti per 10 minučių, ji pereis į miego režimą (išsijungs).

ĮKROVIMAS
1.	 Įkrauti galima tiek įprastais, tiek „MagSafe“ belaidžiais įkrovikliais.
2.	 Įkrovimo metu užsidega raudonas indikatoriaus šviesos diodas.
3.	 Kai akumuliatorius yra visiškai užpildytas, indikacinis šviesos diodas užgęsta.
4.	 Kai akumuliatorius išsikrovęs, indikacinis šviesos diodas mirksi raudonai, kad jus įspėtų.

Daugiau informacijos apie prietaisą rasite adresu www.FIXED.zone.

TECHNINĖS SPECIFIKACIJOS
•	 Garsumas: 80-90 dB
•	 Baterija: 150 mAh
•	 Dažnių juosta: 2,400 MHz-2,4835 MHz 
•	 Radijo dažnio galia: 4 dBm
•	 Dydis: 86 x 54 x 2 mm
•	 Svoris: 13 g

PAKUOTĖS TURINYS 
•	 Išmanusis seklys FIXED Tag Card 2
•	 Vartotojo vadovas

PRODUKTO ŠALINIMAS

(Taikoma šalyse, kuriose veikia atskiros perdirbamų medžiagų surinkimo 
sistemos). Senų gaminių negalima išmesti kartu su buitinėmis atliekomis! Jei 
gaminys nebeveikia, utilizuokite jį pagal jūsų šalyje galiojančias taisykles.

SERTIFIKAVIMAS IR SAUGOS INFORMACIJA

Šis gaminys pažymėtas CE ženklu pagal EMC direktyvą 2014/35/ES ir RoHS 
direktyvą 2011/65/ES. FIXED.zone a.s. pareiškia, kad šis gaminys atitinka 
esminius reikalavimus ir kitas susijusias EMC direktyvų 2014/35/ES ir 2011/65/
ES nuostatas.

PRIVATIEMS ASMENIMS PAREIGOS (TAIKOMOS EUROPOS SĄJUNGOJE IR ŠALYSE, KURIOSE 
TAIKOMOS ATSKIRO ATLIEKŲ SURINKIMO SISTEMOS) 
Ant gaminio arba dokumentuose esanti etiketė reiškia, kad pasibaigus gaminio naudojimo 
laikui jo negalima išmesti kartu su kitomis komunalinėmis atliekomis. Kad išvengtumėte 
galimos aplinkos taršos ar žalos žmonių sveikatai dėl nekontroliuojamo šalinimo, atskirkite 
atliekas nuo kitų rūšių atliekų ir atsakingai jas perdirbkite, taip skatindami pakartotinį 
materialinių išteklių naudojimą. 

Asmenys gali kreiptis į prekybos vietą, kurioje buvo įsigytas gaminys, arba į vietinę įstaigą, 
kad gautų informacijos apie tokio tipo gaminių perdirbimą. Juridiniai asmenys turėtų 
susisiekti su savo tiekėjais ir patikrinti visas pirkimo sutarties sąlygas. Šio gaminio negalima 
maišyti su kitomis šalinamomis komercinėmis atliekomis. Šalindami gaminį, kreipkitės į 
vietinę atliekų šalinimo tarnybą dėl baterijos utilizavimo.
 
FIXED.zone a.s. 
Budějovická 19
Homole 37001 
Čekija 

Paldies, ka iegādājāties FIXED Tag Card 2 personīgo priekšmetu aizsargu. Ierīce ir izgatavota 
atbilstoši zīmola augstajiem standartiem un atbilst stingrākajiem produktu kvalitātes 
kritērijiem. 

IERĪCES APRAKSTS 
Atrašanās vietas mikroshēma precīzai meklēšanai, izmantojot Apple Find My tīklu.

Iedarbināšanas poga LED indikācija 

Piestiprināšanas slots Bezvadu uzlādes zona

SAVIENOŠANAS PROCESS
1.	 Ieslēgšana: turiet 1 sekundi nospiestu pogu uz kartes, un atskanēs skaņas signāls, kas 

brīdinās par ieslēgšanos.
2.	 Savienošana pārī: Turiet karti tuvu tālrunim. Atveriet lietotni Atrast un cilnē “Vienības” 

piesitiet + un izvēlieties “Pievienot vēl vienu vienību”. Viegli kustiniet birku, lai pārietu pāra 
stāvoklī. Pēc tam izpildiet lietotnē sniegtos norādījumus.

IZSLĒGŠANA UN ATIESTATĪŠANA
1.	 Izslēgšana: divreiz nospiediet pogu un pēc tam turiet to nospiestu, lai izslēgtos. Izslē-

gšanas brīdinājuma signāls atskanēs.
2.	 Atiestatiet rūpnīcas iestatījumus: Nospiediet pogu četras reizes un pēc tam turiet to 

3 sekundes, lai atjaunotu rūpnīcas iestatījumus. Karte atskanēs signāls. Pēc rūpnīcas 
atiestatīšanas izsekotājs pārslēgsies uz savienošanas režīmu. Ja 10 minūšu laikā karti 
neizdosies savienot pārī, tā pāries miega režīmā (izslēgsies).

UZLĀDE
1.	 Uzlādi var veikt gan ar parastajiem, gan MagSafe bezvadu lādētājiem.
2.	 Uzlādes laikā iedegas sarkana indikatora LED.
3.	 Kad akumulators ir pilns, indikācijas LED indikators ir izslēgts.
4.	 Kad akumulatora uzlādes līmenis ir zems, indikācijas LED mirgo sarkanā krāsā, lai 

brīdinātu.

Papildu informācija par ierīci ir pieejama vietnē www.FIXED.zone.

TEHNISKĀS SPECIFIKĀCIJAS
•	 Skaļums: 80-90 dB
•	 Akumulators: 150 mAh
•	 Frekvenču josla: 2,400 MHz-2,4835 MHz 
•	 Radiofrekvences jauda: 4dBm
•	 Izmērs: 86 x 54 x 2 mm
•	 Svars: 13 g

IEPAKOJUMA SATURS 
•	 Viedā izsekošanas ierīce FIXED Tag Card 2
•	 Lietotāja rokasgrāmata 

PRODUKTA IZNĪCINĀŠANA

(Piemēro valstīs, kurās ir atsevišķas pārstrādājamo materiālu savākšanas 
sistēmas). Vecos izstrādājumus nedrīkst izmest kopā ar sadzīves atkritumiem! 
Ja izstrādājums vairs nedarbojas, atbrīvojieties no tā saskaņā ar jūsu valstī 
spēkā esošajiem noteikumiem.

SERTIFIKĀCIJA UN DROŠĪBAS INFORMĀCIJA

Šim produktam ir CE marķējums saskaņā ar EMC Direktīvu 2014/35/ES un RoHS 
Direktīvu 2011/65/ES. Ar šo FIXED.zone a.s. paziņo, ka šis produkts atbilst EMC 
direktīvas 2014/35/ES un 2011/65/ES pamatprasībām un citiem attiecīgajiem 
noteikumiem.

ATKRITUMU ATVIETOŠANAS PRIVĀTĀM PERSONĀM NODERĪGA PĀRVALDĪBA (PIEMĒRO-
JAMS EIROPAS SAVIENĪBĀ UN VALSTĪS AR DALĪTĀS ATKRITUMU VĀKŠANAS SISTĒMĀM) 
Marķējums uz izstrādājuma vai dokumentācijā nozīmē, ka izstrādājuma kalpošanas laika 
beigās to nedrīkst apglabāt kopā ar citiem sadzīves atkritumiem. Lai izvairītos no iespējama 
vides piesārņojuma vai kaitējuma cilvēku veselībai, ko var izraisīt nekontrolēta apglabāšana, 
lūdzam atkritumus nošķirt no citiem atkritumu veidiem un atbildīgi pārstrādāt, lai veicinātu 
materiālu resursu atkārtotu izmantošanu. 

Personas var sazināties ar tirdzniecības vietu, kurā iegādāts izstrādājums, vai vietējo biroju, 
lai saņemtu informāciju par šāda veida izstrādājumu pārstrādi. Juridiskām personām 
jāsazinās ar saviem piegādātājiem un jāpārbauda visi pirkuma līguma noteikumi. Šo 
izstrādājumu nevajadzētu sajaukt ar citiem komerciāliem atkritumiem, lai tos iznīcinātu. 
Izmetot izstrādājumu, sazinieties ar vietējo atkritumu apsaimniekošanas dienestu, lai 
atbrīvotos no baterijas.

FIXED.zone a.s. 
Budějovická 19
Homole 37001 
Čehija 

Hartelijk dank voor uw aankoop van de FIXED Tag Card 2 persoonsbeveiliging. Het apparaat 
is gemaakt volgens de hoge normen van het merk en voldoet aan de strengste normen voor 
productkwaliteit. 

BESCHRIJVING VAN HET APPARAAT 
Een locatiechip voor nauwkeurig zoeken met behulp van Apple‘s Zoek mijn netwerk.

Aan/uit-knop LED-indicatie 

Sleuf voor bevestiging Gebied voor draadloos opladen

HET KOPPELPROCES
1.	 Inschakelen: houd de knop op de kaart 1 seconde ingedrukt en een pieptoon geeft aan dat 

de kaart is ingeschakeld.
2.	 Koppelen: Houd de tag dicht bij je telefoon. Open de Find app en tik op het tabblad “Items” 

op de + en selecteer “Add another item”. Beweeg de tag lichtjes om hem te koppelen. Volg 
daarna de instructies in de app.

AFSLUITEN EN RESETTEN
1.	 Uitschakelen: druk tweemaal op de knop en houd deze ingedrukt om uit te schakelen. Een 

pieptoon waarschuwt je voor het uitschakelen.
2.	 Resetten naar fabrieksinstellingen: Druk vier keer op de knop en houd deze vervolgens 3 

seconden ingedrukt om een fabrieksreset uit te voeren. De kaart zal piepen. Na de fab-
rieksreset schakelt de tracker over naar de koppelmodus. De kaart gaat in de slaapstand 
(uitgeschakeld) als deze niet binnen 10 minuten kan worden gekoppeld.

OPLADEN
1.	 Opladen kan met zowel conventionele als MagSafe draadloze opladers.
2.	 De rode indicator-LED brandt tijdens het opladen.
3.	 Als de batterij vol is, gaat het indicatielampje uit.
4.	 Als de batterij bijna leeg is, knippert de indicatie-LED rood om je te waarschuwen.

Meer informatie over het apparaat is beschikbaar op www.FIXED.zone

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES
•	 Volume: 80-90 dB
•	 Batterij: 150mAh
•	 Frequentieband: 2.400MHz-2.4835MHz 
•	 Radiofrequentievermogen: 4dBm
•	 Afmetingen: 86 x 54 x 2 mm
•	 Gewicht: 13 g

INHOUD VERPAKKING 
•	 Slimme tracker FIXED Tag Card 2
•	 Gebruikershandleiding 

PRODUCTVERWIJDERING

(Geldt in landen met systemen voor gescheiden inzameling van recyclebare 
materialen). Oude producten mogen niet met het huishoudelijk afval worden 
weggegooid! Als het product niet meer werkt, gooi het dan weg volgens de 
geldende voorschriften in uw land.

 

CERTIFICERING EN VEILIGHEIDSINFORMATIE

Dit product is CE-gemarkeerd in overeenstemming met EMC-richtlijn 2014/35/
EU en RoHS-richtlijn 2011/65/EU. FIXED.zone a.s. verklaart hierbij dat dit 
product voldoet aan de essentiële eisen en andere relevante bepalingen van de 
EMC-richtlijnen 2014/35/EU en 2011/65/EU.

RICHTLIJNEN VOOR VERWIJDERING DOOR PRIVATE PERSONEN (VAN TOEPASSING IN DE 
EUROPESE UNIE EN IN LANDEN MET SYSTEMEN VOOR GESCHEIDEN AFVALINZAMELING) 
Een label op het product of in de documentatie betekent dat het product aan het einde van 
zijn levensduur niet samen met ander huishoudelijk afval mag worden weggegooid. Om mo-
gelijke milieuvervuiling of schade aan de volksgezondheid door ongecontroleerde verwijde-
ring te voorkomen, dient u afval van andere soorten afval te scheiden en het op verantwoorde 
wijze te recyclen om het hergebruik van materiële hulpbronnen te bevorderen. 

Particulieren kunnen contact opnemen met het verkooppunt waar het product is gekocht 
of met het plaatselijke kantoor voor informatie over het recyclen van dit type product. 
Rechtspersonen moeten contact opnemen met hun leveranciers en alle voorwaarden 
van de koopovereenkomst controleren. Dit product mag niet gemengd worden met ander 
commercieel afval. Neem bij het weggooien van het product contact op met uw plaatselijke 
afvalverwijderingsdienst voor het weggooien van de batterij.

FIXED.zone a.s. 
Budějovická 19
Homole 37001 
Tsjechië 

Takk for at du har kjøpt FIXED Tag Card 2 personlig gjenstandsbeskyttelse. Enheten er 
produsert i henhold til merkets høye standarder og oppfyller de strengeste kravene til 
produktkvalitet. 

BESKRIVELSE AV ENHETEN 
En lokasjonsbrikke for nøyaktig søk ved hjelp av Apples Find My-nettverk.

Av/på-knappen LED-indikasjon 

Festeåpning Område for trådløs lading

PARINGSPROSESSEN
1.	 Slå på: Hold knappen på kortet inne i 1 sekund, og et pip vil varsle deg om at kortet er 

slått på
2.	 Paring: Hold taggen i nærheten av telefonen. Åpne Find-appen, og trykk på + under fanen 

«Elementer» og velg «Legg til et nytt element». Beveg taggen lett for å gå inn i sammen-
koblingsstatus. Følg deretter instruksjonene i appen.

SLÅ AV OG TILBAKESTILL
1.	 Slå av: Trykk to ganger på knappen og hold den nede for å slå av. Et pipesignal varsler deg 

om at den er slått av.
2.	 Tilbakestill til fabrikkinnstillingene: Trykk på knappen fire ganger og hold den deretter 

inne i 3 sekunder for å starte en tilbakestilling til fabrikkinnstillingene. Kortet avgir en 
pipetone. Etter tilbakestillingen til fabrikkinnstillingene går sporingsenheten over i pa-
ringsmodus. Kortet går i hvilemodus (slås av) hvis det ikke kan pares i løpet av 10 minutter.

LADING
1.	 Lading kan gjøres på både konvensjonelle og MagSafe trådløse ladere.
2.	 Den røde LED-indikatoren lyser når den lades.
3.	 Når batteriet er fullt, slukkes LED-indikatoren.
4.	 Når batterinivået er lavt, blinker LED-indikatoren rødt for å varsle deg.

Mer informasjon om enheten er tilgjengelig på www.FIXED.zone

TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER
•	 Volum: 80-90 dB
•	 Batteri: 150 mAh
•	 Frekvensbånd: 2,400MHz-2,4835MHz 
•	 Radiofrekvenseffekt: 4dBm
•	 Størrelse: 86 x 54 x 2 mm
•	 Vekt: 13 g

INNHOLD I PAKKEN 
•	 Smart tracker FIXED Tag Card 2
•	 Brukerhåndbok 

AVHENDING AV PRODUKT

(Gjelder i land med separate innsamlingssystemer for resirkulerbare materialer). 
Gamle produkter må ikke kastes sammen med husholdningsavfallet! Hvis 
produktet ikke lenger fungerer, må det avhendes i henhold til gjeldende 
forskrifter i ditt land. 

SERTIFISERING OG SIKKERHETSINFORMASJON

Dette produktet er CE-merket i henhold til EMC-direktiv 2014/35/EU og 
RoHS-direktiv 2011/65/EU. FIXED.zone a.s. erklærer herved at dette produktet 
er i samsvar med de grunnleggende kravene og andre relevante bestemmelser i 
EMC-direktivene 2014/35/EU og 2011/65/EU.

RETNINGSLINJER FOR PRIVATPERSONER (GJELDER I EU OG I LAND MED SEPARATE 
AVFALLSINNSAMLINGSSYSTEMER) 
En merking på produktet eller i dokumentasjonen betyr at produktet ikke må kastes sammen 
med annet husholdningsavfall når det er utgått på dato. For å unngå mulig miljøforurensning 
eller helseskader som følge av ukontrollert avfallshåndtering, må du sortere avfallet fra annet 
avfall og resirkulere det på en ansvarlig måte for å fremme gjenbruk av materialressurser. 

Privatpersoner kan kontakte utsalgsstedet der produktet ble kjøpt eller det lokale kontoret 
for informasjon om resirkulering av denne typen produkter. Juridiske personer bør kontakte 
sine leverandører og sjekke alle vilkårene i kjøpsavtalen. Dette produktet skal ikke blandes 
med annet kommersielt avfall for avhending. Når du skal kaste produktet, må du kontakte 
den lokale renovasjonstjenesten for avhending av batteriet.
 
FIXED.zone a.s. 
Budějovická 19
Homole 37001 
Tsjekkia 

Dziękujemy za zakup osobistego urządzenia zabezpieczającego FIXED Tag Card 2. Urząd-
zenie jest wykonane zgodnie z wysokimi standardami marki i spełnia najsurowsze kryteria 
jakości produktu. 

OPIS URZĄDZENIA 
Chip lokalizacji do precyzyjnego wyszukiwania za pomocą sieci Find My firmy Apple.

Przycisk zasilania Wskaźnik LED 

Gniazdo mocowania Obszar ładowania bezprzewo-
dowego

PROCES PAROWANIA
1.	 Włączanie: przytrzymaj przycisk na karcie przez 1 sekundę, a sygnał dźwiękowy powia-

domi Cię o włączeniu.
2.	 Parowanie: Trzymaj tag blisko telefonu. Otwórz aplikację Znajdź i na karcie „Elementy” do-

tknij + i wybierz „Dodaj kolejny element”. Lekko przesuń tag, aby wejść w stan parowania. 
Następnie postępuj zgodnie z instrukcjami w aplikacji.

WYŁĄCZANIE I RESETOWANIE
1.	 Wyłącz: naciśnij przycisk dwukrotnie, a następnie przytrzymaj, aby wyłączyć. Wyłączenie 

zostanie zasygnalizowane sygnałem dźwiękowym.
2.	 Przywracanie ustawień fabrycznych: Naciśnij przycisk cztery razy, a następnie 

przytrzymaj przez 3 sekundy, aby zainicjować przywracanie ustawień fabrycznych. Karta 
wyemituje sygnał dźwiękowy. Po przywróceniu ustawień fabrycznych tracker przełączy 
się w tryb parowania. Karta przejdzie w stan uśpienia (wyłączy się), jeśli nie uda się jej 
sparować w ciągu 10 minut.

ŁADOWANIE
1.	 Ładowanie może odbywać się zarówno za pomocą konwencjonalnych, jak i bezprzewo-

dowych ładowarek MagSafe.
2.	 Podczas ładowania świeci się czerwony wskaźnik LED.
3.	 Gdy bateria jest pełna, dioda LED wskaźnika jest wyłączona.
4.	 Gdy poziom naładowania baterii jest niski, dioda LED wskaźnika miga na czerwono.

Więcej informacji na temat urządzenia można znaleźć na stronie www.FIXED.zone.

DANE TECHNICZNE
•	 Głośność: 80-90 dB
•	 Bateria: 150 mAh
•	 Pasmo częstotliwości: 2.400MHz-2.4835MHz 
•	 Moc częstotliwości radiowej: 4dBm
•	 Rozmiar: 86 x 54 x 2 mm
•	 Waga: 13 g

ZAWARTOŚĆ OPAKOWANIA 
•	 Smart tracker FIXED Tag Card 2
•	 Instrukcja obsługi 

UTYLIZACJA PRODUKTU

(Dotyczy krajów z oddzielnymi systemami zbiórki materiałów nadających się do 
recyklingu). Starych produktów nie wolno wyrzucać razem z odpadami domowy-
mi! Jeśli produkt przestał działać, należy go zutylizować zgodnie z przepisami 
obowiązującymi w danym kraju.

CERTYFIKATY I INFORMACJE DOTYCZĄCE BEZPIECZEŃSTWA

Niniejszy produkt posiada oznaczenie CE zgodnie z dyrektywą EMC 2014/35/
UE i dyrektywą RoHS 2011/65/UE. FIXED.zone a.s. niniejszym oświadcza, że 
ten produkt jest zgodny z zasadniczymi wymaganiami i innymi stosownymi 
postanowieniami dyrektyw EMC 2014/35/UE i 2011/65/UE.

WYTYCZNE DOTYCZĄCE USUWANIA DLA OSÓB PRYWATNYCH (OBOWIĄZUJĄCE W UNII EU-
ROPEJSKIEJ I W KRAJACH POSIADAJĄCYCH SYSTEMY SELEKTYWNEJ ZBIÓRKI ODPADÓW) 
Etykieta umieszczona na produkcie lub w dokumentacji oznacza, że po zakończeniu okresu 
użytkowania produktu nie wolno wyrzucać go razem z innymi odpadami komunalnymi. Aby 
uniknąć możliwego zanieczyszczenia środowiska lub uszczerbku na zdrowiu ludzkim spowo-
dowanego niekontrolowaną utylizacją, należy oddzielać odpady od innych rodzajów odpadów 
i poddawać je recyklingowi w sposób odpowiedzialny, aby promować ponowne wykorzystanie 
zasobów materialnych. 

Osoby fizyczne mogą skontaktować się z punktem sprzedaży, w którym produkt został 
zakupiony lub z lokalnym biurem w celu uzyskania informacji na temat recyklingu tego typu 
produktów. Osoby prawne powinny skontaktować się ze swoimi dostawcami i sprawdzić 
wszystkie warunki umowy zakupu. Tego produktu nie należy mieszać z innymi odpadami ko-
mercyjnymi w celu utylizacji. Podczas utylizacji produktu należy skontaktować się z lokalnym 
zakładem utylizacji odpadów w celu usunięcia akumulatora.

FIXED.zone a.s. 
Budějovická 19
Homole 37001 
Republika Czeska 

Obrigado por ter adquirido o protetor de objectos pessoais FIXED Tag Card 2. O dispositivo é 
fabricado de acordo com os elevados padrões da marca e cumpre os mais rigorosos critérios 
de qualidade do produto. 

DESCRIÇÃO DO DISPOSITIVO 
Um chip de localização para uma pesquisa precisa através da rede Find My da Apple.

Botão de alimentação Indicação LED 

Ranhura de fixação Área para carregamento sem fios

O PROCESSO DE EMPARELHAMENTO
1.	 Ligar: mantenha premido o botão do cartão durante 1 segundo e ouvirá um sinal sonoro 

de que está a ligar
2.	 Emparelhamento: Mantenha a etiqueta perto do seu telemóvel. Abra a aplicação 

Encontrar e, no separador “Itens”, toque no + e selecione “Adicionar outro item”. Mova 
ligeiramente a Tag para entrar no estado de emparelhamento. Depois, siga as instruções 
na aplicação.

DESLIGAR E REPOR
1.	 Desligar: prima o botão duas vezes e, em seguida, mantenha-o premido para desligar. Um 

sinal sonoro alertá-lo-á para o encerramento.
2.	 Repor as definições de fábrica: Prima o botão quatro vezes e, em seguida, mantenha-o 

premido durante 3 segundos para iniciar uma reposição das definições de fábrica. O 
cartão emite um sinal sonoro. Após a reposição de fábrica, o localizador passa para o 
modo de emparelhamento. O cartão entra em modo de espera (desliga-se) se não for 
possível efetuar o emparelhamento no espaço de 10 minutos.

CARREGAMENTO
1.	 O carregamento pode ser efectuado tanto em carregadores convencionais como em 

carregadores sem fios MagSafe.
2.	 O LED indicador vermelho acende-se durante o carregamento.
3.	 Quando a bateria está cheia, o LED de indicação apaga-se.
4.	 Quando a bateria está fraca, o LED de indicação pisca a vermelho para o alertar.

Estão disponíveis mais informações sobre o dispositivo em www.FIXED.zone

CARATERÍSTICAS TÉCNICAS
•	 Volume: 80-90 dB
•	 Bateria: 150mAh
•	 Banda de frequência: 2.400MHz-2.4835MHz 
•	 Potência de radiofrequência: 4dBm
•	 Tamanho: 86 x 54 x 2 mm
•	 Peso: 13 g

CONTEÚDO DA EMBALAGEM 
•	 Rastreador inteligente FIXED Tag Card 2
•	 Manual do utilizador 

ELIMINAÇÃO DO PRODUTO

(Aplica-se em países com sistemas de recolha selectiva de materiais 
recicláveis). Os produtos antigos não devem ser eliminados juntamente com 
o lixo doméstico! Se o produto já não funcionar, elimine-o de acordo com os 
regulamentos aplicáveis no seu país. 

CERTIFICAÇÃO E INFORMAÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA

Este produto tem a marcação CE em conformidade com a Diretiva EMC 
2014/35/UE e a Diretiva RoHS 2011/65/UE. A FIXED.zone a.s. declara que este 
produto está em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e outras dispo-
sições relevantes das Diretivas EMC 2014/35/UE e 2011/65/UE.

ORIENTAÇÕES DE REMOÇÃO PARA PESSOAS PARTICULARES (APLICÁVEIS NA UNIÃO 
EUROPEIA E EM PAÍSES COM SISTEMAS DE RECOLHA SELECTIVA DE RESÍDUOS) 
Um rótulo no produto ou na documentação significa que, no final da sua vida útil, o produto 
não deve ser eliminado juntamente com outros resíduos urbanos. Para evitar uma possível 
poluição ambiental ou danos para a saúde humana causados por uma eliminação não 
controlada, separe os resíduos de outros tipos de resíduos e recicle-os de forma responsável 
para promover a reutilização dos recursos materiais. 

As pessoas singulares podem contactar o ponto de venda onde o produto foi adquirido ou o 
serviço local para obter informações sobre a reciclagem deste tipo de produto. As pessoas 
colectivas devem contactar os seus fornecedores e verificar todos os termos do contrato 
de compra. Este produto não deve ser misturado com outros resíduos comerciais para 
eliminação. Quando eliminar o produto, contacte o serviço local de eliminação de resíduos 
para a eliminação da bateria.

FIXED.zone a.s. 
Budějovická 19
Homole 37001 
República Checa 

Vă mulțumim pentru achiziționarea dispozitivului de protecție a obiectelor personale FIXED 
Tag Card 2. Dispozitivul este fabricat la standardele înalte ale mărcii și îndeplinește cele mai 
stricte standarde de calitate a produselor. 

DESCRIEREA DISPOZITIVULUI 
Un cip de localizare pentru căutarea precisă cu ajutorul rețelei Apple Find My.

Butonul de pornire Indicație LED 

Fanta pentru atașament Zonă pentru încărcare fără fir

PROCESUL DE ÎMPERECHERE
1.	 Pornirea: țineți apăsat butonul de pe card timp de 1 secundă și un semnal sonor vă va 

avertiza că ați pornit
2.	 Împerechere: Țineți eticheta aproape de telefon. Deschideți aplicația Find și în fila 

„Elemente”, atingeți + și selectați „Adaugă un alt element”. Mișcați ușor eticheta pentru a 
intra în starea de împerechere. Apoi urmați instrucțiunile din aplicație.

OPRIRE ȘI RESETARE
1.	 Oprire: apăsați butonul de două ori și apoi mențineți apăsat pentru a opri. Un semnal sonor 

vă va avertiza cu privire la oprire.
2.	 Resetare la setările din fabrică: Apăsați butonul de patru ori și apoi mențineți apăsat timp 

de 3 secunde pentru a iniția o resetare din fabrică. Cardul va emite un bip. După resetarea 
din fabrică, tracker-ul va trece în modul de împerechere. Cardul va intra în modul sleep 
(închidere) dacă nu poate fi împerecheat în decurs de 10 minute.

ÎNCĂRCARE
1.	 Încărcarea se poate face atât pe încărcătoare convenționale, cât și pe încărcătoare 

wireless MagSafe.
2.	 LED-ul indicator roșu se aprinde în timpul încărcării.
3.	 Când bateria este plină, LED-ul indicator este stins.
4.	 Când bateria este descărcată, LED-ul de indicație va clipi roșu pentru a vă avertiza.

Informații suplimentare despre dispozitiv sunt disponibile la www.FIXED.zone

SPECIFICAȚII TEHNICE
•	 Volum: 80-90 dB
•	 Baterie: 150mAh
•	 Banda de frecvență: 2.400MHz-2.4835MHz 
•	 Puterea frecvenței radio: 4dBm
•	 Dimensiuni: 86 x 54 x 2 mm
•	 Greutate: 13 g

CONȚINUTUL PACHETULUI 
•	 Urmăritor inteligent FIXED Tag Card 2
•	 Manual de utilizare 

ELIMINAREA PRODUSULUI

(Se aplică în țările cu sisteme de colectare separată pentru materialele 
reciclabile). Produsele vechi nu trebuie eliminate împreună cu deșeurile 
menajere! Dacă produsul nu mai funcționează, eliminați-l în conformitate cu 
reglementările aplicabile în țara dvs.

CERTIFICARE ȘI INFORMAȚII PRIVIND SIGURANȚA

Acest produs este marcat CE în conformitate cu Directiva EMC 2014/35/EU 
și Directiva RoHS 2011/65/EU. FIXED.zone a.s. declară prin prezenta că acest 
produs respectă cerințele esențiale și alte prevederi relevante din Directivele 
EMC 2014/35/UE și 2011/65/UE.

DIRECTIVE DE ELIMINARE PENTRU PERSOANELE PRIVATE (APLICABILE ÎN UNIUNEA 
EUROPEANĂ ȘI ÎN ȚĂRILE CU SISTEME DE COLECTARE SEPARATĂ A DEȘEURILOR) 
O etichetă pe produs sau în documentație înseamnă că, la sfârșitul duratei sale de viață, 
produsul nu trebuie eliminat împreună cu alte deșeuri municipale. Pentru a evita posibila po-
luare a mediului sau afectarea sănătății umane cauzate de eliminarea necontrolată, vă rugăm 
să separați deșeurile de alte tipuri de deșeuri și să le reciclați în mod responsabil pentru a 
promova reutilizarea resurselor materiale. 

Persoanele fizice pot contacta punctul de vânzare de unde a fost achiziționat produsul sau 
biroul local pentru informații privind reciclarea acestui tip de produs. Persoanele juridice 
trebuie să își contacteze furnizorii și să verifice toți termenii contractului de achiziție. Acest 
produs nu trebuie amestecat cu alte deșeuri comerciale pentru eliminare. Atunci când elimi-
nați produsul, contactați serviciul local de eliminare a deșeurilor pentru eliminarea bateriei.
 
FIXED.zone a.s. 
Budějovická 19
Homole 37001 
Republica Cehă 

Zahvaljujemo se vam za nakup varovala za osebne predmete FIXED Tag Card 2. Naprava je 
izdelana po visokih standardih blagovne znamke in ustreza najstrožjim merilom za kakovost 
izdelkov. 

OPIS NAPRAVE 
Lokacijski čip za natančno iskanje z uporabo Applove storitve Najdi moje omrežje.

Gumb za vklop Indikacija LED 

Reža za pritrditev Območje za brezžično polnjenje

POSTOPEK ZDRUŽEVANJA
1.	 Vklop: držite gumb na kartici 1 sekundo in zvočni signal vas bo opozoril na vklop.
2.	 Povezovanje: Kartico držite v bližini telefona. Odprite aplikacijo Najdi in na kartici 

„Predmeti“ tapnite znak + ter izberite „Dodaj še en predmet“. Z lahkoto premaknite oznako, 
da preidete v stanje seznanjanja. Nato sledite navodilom v aplikaciji.

IZKLOP IN PONASTAVITEV
1.	 Izklop: dvakrat pritisnite gumb in ga pridržite, da se izklopi. Na izklop vas bo opozoril 

zvočni signal.
2.	 Ponastavitev na tovarniške nastavitve: Za ponastavitev tovarniških nastavitev štirikrat 

pritisnite gumb in ga pridržite 3 sekunde. Kartica bo zapiskala. Po ponastavitvi na tovarni-
ške nastavitve bo sledilna naprava preklopila v način seznanjanja. Če kartice v 10 minutah 
ne bo mogoče seznaniti, bo prešla v stanje mirovanja (izklopila se bo).

POLNJENJE
1.	 Polnjenje je mogoče na običajnih in brezžičnih polnilnikih MagSafe.
2.	 Med polnjenjem se prižge rdeča indikatorska dioda.
3.	 Ko je baterija polna, indikatorska LED dioda ugasne.
4.	 Ko je baterija prazna, indikatorska LED dioda utripa rdeče in vas na to opozori.

Dodatne informacije o napravi so na voljo na spletni strani www.FIXED.zone.

TEHNIČNE SPECIFIKACIJE
•	 Glasnost: 80-90 dB
•	 Baterija: 150 mAh
•	 Frekvenčni pas: 2,400 MHz-2,4835 MHz 
•	 Moč radijske frekvence: 4 dBm
•	 Velikost: 86 x 54 x 2 mm
•	 Teža: 13 g

VSEBINA PAKETA 
•	 Pametna sledilna naprava FIXED Tag Card 2
•	 Uporabniški priročnik 

ODSTRANJEVANJE IZDELKOV

(Uporablja se v državah z ločenimi sistemi zbiranja materialov, ki jih je mogoče 
reciklirati). Starih izdelkov ne smete odlagati skupaj z gospodinjskimi odpadki! 
Če izdelek ne deluje več, ga odstranite v skladu z veljavnimi predpisi v vaši 
državi.

CERTIFICIRANJE IN VARNOSTNE INFORMACIJE

Ta izdelek ima oznako CE v skladu z Direktivo EMC 2014/35/EU in Direktivo RoHS 
2011/65/EU. FIXED.zone a.s. izjavlja, da je ta izdelek skladen z bistvenimi zahte-
vami in drugimi ustreznimi določbami direktiv EMC 2014/35/EU in 2011/65/EU.

NAVODILA ZA ODSTRANJEVANJE ZA JAVNE OSEBE (VELJAJO V EVROPSKI UNIJI IN 
DRŽAVAH S SISTEMI LOČENEGA ZBIRANJA ODPADKOV) 
Oznaka na izdelku ali v dokumentaciji pomeni, da se izdelek ob koncu življenjske dobe ne sme 
odlagati skupaj z drugimi komunalnimi odpadki. Da bi se izognili morebitnemu onesnaževanju 
okolja ali škodi za zdravje ljudi zaradi nenadzorovanega odlaganja, ločujte odpadke od drugih 
vrst odpadkov in jih odgovorno reciklirajte ter tako spodbujajte ponovno uporabo materialnih 
virov. 

Posamezniki se lahko za informacije o recikliranju te vrste izdelka obrnejo na prodajno mesto, 
kjer je bil izdelek kupljen, ali na lokalni urad. Pravne osebe naj se obrnejo na svoje dobavitelje 
in preverijo vse pogoje nakupne pogodbe. Tega izdelka ne smete mešati z drugimi komerci-
alnimi odpadki za odstranjevanje. Pri odstranjevanju izdelka se obrnite na lokalno službo za 
odstranjevanje odpadkov za odstranjevanje baterije.
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Tack för att du har köpt FIXED Tag Card 2 personligt föremålsskydd. Enheten är tillverkad 
enligt varumärkets höga standarder och uppfyller de strängaste riktmärkena för produktkva-
litet. 

BESKRIVNING AV ENHETEN 
Ett lokaliseringschip för exakt sökning med Apples Find My Network.

Strömknapp LED-indikering 

Fäste för tillbehör Område för trådlös laddning

PROCESSEN FÖR PARKOPPLING
1.	 Slå på: håll knappen på kortet intryckt i 1 sekund och en ljudsignal varnar dig för att slå på
2.	 Parkoppling: Håll taggen nära din telefon. Öppna Find-appen och tryck på + på fliken ”Ob-

jekt” och välj ”Lägg till ett nytt objekt”. Flytta taggen lätt för att gå in i parkopplingsläget. 
Följ sedan instruktionerna i appen.

STÄNG AV OCH ÅTERSTÄLL
1.	 Stäng av: tryck på knappen två gånger och håll den sedan intryckt för att stänga av. En 

ljudsignal varnar dig för avstängningen.
2.	 Återställ till fabriksinställningarna: Tryck fyra gånger på knappen och håll den sedan 

intryckt i 3 sekunder för att starta en fabriksåterställning. En ljudsignal hörs på kortet. 
Efter fabriksåterställningen övergår spåraren till parkopplingsläge. Kortet går i viloläge 
(stängs av) om det inte kan parkopplas inom 10 minuter.

LADDNING
1.	 Laddning kan ske med både konventionella och MagSafe trådlösa laddare.
2.	 Den röda indikatorlampan tänds vid laddning.
3.	 När batteriet är fullt släcks indikationslampan.
4.	 När batteriet är svagt blinkar indikeringslysdioden rött för att varna dig.

Mer information om enheten finns på www.FIXED.zone

TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER
•	 Volym: 80-90 dB
•	 Batteri: 150mAh
•	 Frekvensband: 2,400MHz-2,4835MHz 
•	 Effekt på radiofrekvens: 4dBm
•	 Storlek: 86 x 54 x 2 mm
•	 Vikt: 13 g

INNEHÅLL I PAKETET 
•	 Smart spårare FIXED Tag Card 2
•	 Användarmanual 

BORTSKAFFANDE AV PRODUKT

(Gäller i länder med separata insamlingssystem för återvinningsbart material). 
Gamla produkter får inte slängas i hushållssoporna! Om produkten inte längre 
fungerar ska du kassera den i enlighet med gällande bestämmelser i ditt land.

CERTIFIERING OCH SÄKERHETSINFORMATION

Denna produkt är CE-märkt i enlighet med EMC-direktiv 2014/35/EU och 
RoHS-direktiv 2011/65/EU. FIXED.zone a.s. försäkrar härmed att denna produkt 
uppfyller de väsentliga kraven och andra relevanta bestämmelser i EMC-direkti-
ven 2014/35/EU och 2011/65/EU.

AVFALLSRIKTLINJER FÖR PRIVATPERSONER (GÄLLER I EUROPEISKA UNIONEN OCH I 
LÄNDER MED SEPARATA AVFALLSHANTERINGSSYSTEM) 
En märkning på produkten eller i dokumentationen innebär att produkten vid slutet av sin 
livslängd inte får kastas tillsammans med annat kommunalt avfall. För att undvika eventuella 
miljöföroreningar eller skador på människors hälsa som orsakas av okontrollerat bortskaf-
fande, vänligen separera avfall från andra typer av avfall och återvinn det på ett ansvarsfullt 
sätt för att främja återanvändning av materiella resurser. 

Privatpersoner kan kontakta försäljningsstället där produkten köptes eller det lokala kontoret 
för information om återvinning av denna typ av produkt. Juridiska personer bör kontakta sina 
leverantörer och kontrollera alla villkor i köpeavtalet. Denna produkt får inte blandas med 
annat kommersiellt avfall för bortskaffande. När du kasserar produkten, kontakta din lokala 
avfallshanteringstjänst för kassering av batteriet.
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OTHER CERTIFICATES

The Apple Find My network 
provides an easy, secure way to 
locate compatible
personal items using the Find My 
app on your iPhone, iPad, Mac, 
or the Find
Items app on Apple Watch.
To use the Apple Find My app 
to locate this item, the latest 
version of iOS,
iPadOS, or macOS is recommen-
ded. The Find Items app on 
Apple Watch
requires the latest version of 
watchOS.
Use of the Works with Apple 

badge means that a product has 
been designed to
work specifically with the tech-
nology identified in the badge 
and has been
certified by the product manu-
facturer to meet Apple Find My 
network product
specifications and require-
ments. Apple is not responsible 
for the operation of
this device or use of this produ-
ct or its compliance with safety 
and regulatory
standards.
Apple, Apple Find My, Apple 
Watch, Find My, iPhone, iPad, 
iPadOS, Mac, macOS
and watchOS are trademarks of 
Apple Inc. IOS is a trademark or 
registered
trademark of Cisco in the U.S. 
and other countries and is used 
under license.


